APPENDIX C: SPECIALIST DECLARATIONS

Vegetation and Aquatic Specialist

MOUA



DETAILS OF EAP AND DECLARATION OF INTEREST IN TERMS OF REGULATIONS 12 AND 13 OF THE AMENDMENTS TO THE ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT ASSESSMENT REGULATIONS, 2017

	(For official use only)
File Reference Number:	
NEAS Reference Number:	
Date Received:	

Application for environmental authorization in terms of the National Environmental Management Act, 1998 (Act No. 107 of 1998), as amended and the Amendments to Environmental Impact Assessment Regulations, 2017

PROJECT TITLE

AGRICULTURAL DEVELOPMENT ON PORTION 525 OF FARM NO. 42 STRATHSOMERS ESTATE AND ASSOCIATED IRRIGATION INFRASTRUCTURE ON PORTION 523 OF FARM NO. 42 STRATHSOMERS ESTATE, SUNDAYS RIVER VALLEY MUNICIPALITY

Specialist:	Ms Deborah Vromans			
Contact person:	Ms Deborah Vromans			
Postal address:	6 Alton Close, Port Alfred			
Postal code:	6170	Cell:	082 714 6904	
Telephone:		Fax:		
E-mail:	dcvromans@gmail.com		NI.	
Professional affiliation(s) (if any)				

Project Consultant:

Contact person:

Marisa Jacoby

Postal address:

Postal code:

Fostal code:

Cell:

Ce

Version 1 of April 2017



, declare that --

4.2 The specialist appointed in terms of the Regulations_

Deborah Vromans

General declar	ation;
 I act as the 	independent specialist in this application
 I will perfor 	m the work relating to the application in an objective manner, even if this results in views and finding t favourable to the applicant
	nat there are no circumstances that may compromise my objectivity in performing such work;
 I have exp 	ertise in conducting the specialist report relevant to this application, including knowledge of the Act and any guidelines that have relevance to the proposed activity;
	ly with the Act, regulations and all other applicable legislation;
	and will not engage in, conflicting interests in the undertaking of the activity;
 I undertaken that reason application myself for all the part 	e to disclose to the applicant and the competent authority all material information. In my possessic nably has or may have the potential of influencing - any decision to be taken with respect to the by the competent authority; and - the objectivity of any report, plan or document to be prepared to submission to the competent authority; iculars furnished by me in this form are true and correct; and at a false declaration is an offence and is punishable in terms of section 24F of the Act.
 I realise th 	at a talse declaration is an offence and is punishable in terms of section 24F of the Act.
HO	us.
Signature of th	e specialist:
Nor	applicable
Name of comp	any (if applicable):
	JUNE 2019
Date:	Riverace Blow
Signature of th	e Commissioner of Oaths:
8019	
Date:	
Cons	7ABLE
Designation:	
Official stress	COLOR DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE
Official stamp	(below) St. CAANSE POLITIEDTENS
	POPT ALCHED
	2019 -06- 2 U
	(UI3 TU0" & U

Version 1 of April 2017

CHARGE OFFICE

Soil Specialist



DETAILS OF EAP AND DECLARATION OF INTEREST IN TERMS OF REGULATIONS 12 AND 13 OF THE AMENDMENTS TO THE ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT ASSESSMENT REGULATIONS, 2017

(+)	or official use only)	
-		*
-		

IENT ON PORTION 525	OF FARM NO 42 S	TRATHSOMERS ESTATE AND
Andersking Canadilla	6	
Street Color Color Color Street Color Annual Street Color Street Color Street	And the last of the last owner, where the same property of the last of the las	narrat Wart
		082 425 7521
021 851 1051	Fax:	086 637 9807
	1 (0A)	000 001 0007
THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF T	at .	
karen@agrimotion.ne		st (400061/17)
karen@agrimotion.ne		st (400061/17)
karen@agrimotion.ne	nal Natural Scienti	st (400061/17)
karen@agrimotion.ne SACNASP Profession	nal Natural Scienti	st (400061/17)
karen@agrimotion.ne SACNASP Profession Public Process Consu	nal Natural Scienti Mants	st (400061/17)
Raren@agrimotion.ne SACNASP Professio Public Process Cons. Marisa Jacoby	nal Natural Scienti Mants	st (400061/17) 083 233 5612
Public Process Cons. Marisa Jacoby PO Box 27688, Green	nal Natural Scienti Idants nacres	
	NEM AMENDMENTS TO ENVIOUS SET ON PORTION 525 IFRASTRUCTURE ON ALLEY MUNICIPALITY Agrimotion Consulting Karen van der Westh	athorization in terms of the National Environment Amendments to Environmental Impact Assembly to En



4.2 The specialist appointed in terms of the Regulations_

l,	Karen van der Westhuizen	, declare that

General declaration:

- · I act as the independent specialist in this application
- I will perform the work relating to the application in an objective manner, even if this results in views and findings that are not favourable to the applicant
- I declare that there are no circumstances that may compromise my objectivity in performing such work;
- I have expertise in conducting the specialist report relevant to this application, including knowledge of the Act, regulations and any guidelines that have relevance to the proposed activity;
- · I will comply with the Act, regulations and all other applicable legislation;
- I have no, and will not engage in, conflicting interests in the undertaking of the activity;
- I undertake to disclose to the applicant and the competent authority all material information. In my possession that
 reasonably has or may have the potential of influencing any decision to be taken with respect to the application
 by the competent authority; and the objectivity of any report, plan or document to be prepared by myself for
 submission to the competent authority;
- · all the particulars furnished by me in this form are true and correct; and
- . I realise that a false declaration is an offence and is punishable in terms of section 24F of the Act.

Signature of the specialist:

Agrimation Consulting

Name of company (if applicable):

11/06/2019

Date:

Signature of the Commissioner of Oaths:

11/06/2019

Date:

Chief Financial Officer, Agrimotion Consulting

Designation:

Official stamp (below)

Jacobus Petrus Paulus Hanekom COMMISSIONER OF OATHS

Chartered Accountant (SA)

Version 1 of April 2017

Archaeological Specialist



DETAILS OF EAP AND DECLARATION OF INTEREST IN TERMS OF REGULATIONS 12 AND 13 OF THE AMENDMENTS TO THE ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT ASSESSMENT REGULATIONS, 2017

(For official use only)

File Reference Number:				
NEAS Reference Number:				
Date Received:				
	authorization in terms of the Na mendments to Environmental Imp		Management Act, 1998 (Act No. 107 of gulations, 2017	
PROJECT TITLE				
	INFRASTRUCTURE ON PORT		2 STRATHSOMERS ESTATE AND NO. 42 STRATHSOMERS ESTATE,	
Specialist	Dr Johan Binneman (JB)		23.0k. 123.	
Contact person: Postal address:	Mr Kobus Reichert (KR) Eastern Cape Heritage Consultants			
Postal address.	PO Box 689, Jeffreys Bay	Cell:	072 241 1528 (JB)	
rostal code,	6330	Cell.	072 800 6322 (KR)	
Telephone:	042 296 0399	Fax	042 296 0399	
E-mail:	jnfbinneman@gmail.com kobusreichert@yahoo.com	100		
Professional affiliation(s) (if any)	Member of the Association of Southern African Professional Archaeologists (ASAPA)			
Project Consultant:	Public Process Consultants			
Contact person:	Marisa Jacoby			
Postal address:	PO Box 27688, Greenacres			
Postal code:	6057	Cell:	083 233 5612	
Telephone:	041 374 8426	Fax:	041 373 2002	
E-mail:	marisa@publicprocess.co.za			

Version 1 of April 2017



4.2 The specialist appointed in terms of the Regulations_

I, J. N. F. Binneman declare that

General declaration:

- · I act as the independent specialist in this application
- I will perform the work relating to the application in an objective manner, even if this results in views and findings that are not favourable to the applicant.
- I declare that there are no circumstances that may compromise my objectivity in performing such work;
- I have expertise in conducting the specialist report relevant to this application, including knowledge of the Act, regulations and any guidelines that have relevance to the proposed activity;
- I will comply with the Act, regulations and all other applicable legislation;
- I have no, and will not engage in, conflicting interests in the undertaking of the activity;
- I undertake to disclose to the applicant and the competent authority all material information in my possession that
 reasonably has or may have the potential of influencing any decision to be taken with respect to the application by the
 competent authority; and the objectivity of any report, plan or document to be prepared by myself for submission to the
 competent authority;
- · all the particulars furnished by me in this form are true and correct; and
- I realise that a false declaration is an offence and is punishable in terms of section 24F of the Act.

Signature of the specialist

Eastern Cape Heritage Consultants cc

Name of company (if applicable)

Date 25-04-2019

Signature of the Commissioner of Oaths

Date 2019-04 - 25

Designation Saycon

Official stamp (below)

Version 1 of April 2017

Palaeontological Specialist



DETAILS OF EAP AND DECLARATION OF INTEREST IN TERMS OF REGULATIONS 12 AND 13 OF THE AMENDMENTS TO THE ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT ASSESSMENT REGULATIONS, 2017

File Defenses Number	(For official use only)		
File Reference Number;			
NEAS Reference Number:			
Date Received:			
			Management Act, 1998 (Act No. 107
998), as amended and the An	nendments to Environmental Impact	Assessment Reg	ulations, 2017
ROJECT TITLE			
			SOMERS ESTATE AND ASSOCIATE ISOMERS ESTATE, SUNDAYS RIVE
Specialist:	Natura Viva cc		
Contact person:	Dr John Almond		PONT NO TE SE
Postal address:	PO Box 12410 Mill Street, Cape 1	Town	
Postal code:	8010	Cell:	071 947 0577
Telephone:	021 4623622	Fax:	
E-mail:	naturaviva@universe.co.za		
Professional affiliation(s) (if any)	Palaeontological Society of SA, A (WCape), Geological Society of S		essional Heritage Practitioners
Project Consultant:	Public Process Consultants		
Contact person:	Marisa Jacoby		
Postal address:	PO Box 27688, Greenacres		
Postal code:	6057	Cell:	083 233 5612
Telephone:	041 374 8426	Fax:	041 373 2002

Version 1 of April 2017



4.2 The specialist appointed in terms of the Regulations_

i, Dr John Edward Almond , declare that

General declaration:

- I act as the independent specialist in this application
- I will perform the work relating to the application in an objective manner, even if this results in views and findings that are not favourable to the applicant
- · I declare that there are no circumstances that may compromise my objectivity in performing such work;
- I have expertise in conducting the specialist report relevant to this application, including knowledge of the Act, regulations and any guidelines that have relevance to the proposed activity;
- I will comply with the Act, regulations and all other applicable legislation;
- . I have no, and will not engage in, conflicting interests in the undertaking of the activity;
- I undertake to disclose to the applicant and the competent authority all material information in my possession that
 reasonably has or may have the potential of influencing any decision to be taken with respect to the application by the
 competent authority; and the objectivity of any report, plan or document to be prepared by myself for submission to the
 competent authority;
- · all the particulars furnished by me in this form are true and correct; and
- . I realise that a false declaration is an offence and is punishable in terms of section 24F of the Act.

Signature of the specialist	- 34 A 14 A	
Natura Viva CC	The E Alwar	
Name of company (if applicable)		
Date 17th August 2	19	
Signature of the Commissioner of Oath	1 1 3 2 1 - D	
Date 2019-08-15	7.4	
Designation C5+		
Official stamp (below)		
	TOTAL TOTAL EXCLUSIONS	
Version 1 of April 2017	2019 -08- 15	

Traffic Specialist



DETAILS OF EAP AND DECLARATION OF INTEREST IN TERMS OF REGULATIONS 12 AND 13 OF THE AMENDMENTS TO THE ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT ASSESSMENT REGULATIONS, 2017

	(For official use only)
File Reference Number:	
NEAS Reference Number;	
Date Received:	

Application for environmental authorization in terms of the National Environmental Management Act, 1998 (Act No. 107 of 1998), as amended and the Amendments to Environmental Impact Assessment Regulations, 2017

PROJECT TITLE

UMGCAMBO CITRUS: Agricultural Development on Portion 525 of Farm Strathsomers Estate No. 42, and Associated Irrigation Infrastructure on Portion 523 of Farm Strathsomers Estate No. 42, Sundays River Valley Municipality

Specialist:	Engineering Advice and Services (Pty) Ltd			
Contact person:	Cary Hastle			
Postal address:	PO Box 13867, Humewood, Port Elizabeth			
Postal code:	6013	Cell:	083 400 0377	
Telephone:	041 581 2421	Fax:	086 683 9899	
E-mail:	caryh@easpe.co.za		β	
Professional affiliation(s) (if any)	ECSA Registered Professional Technologist 200070122			
Project Consultant:	Public Process Consultants			
Contact person:	Marisa Jacoby	Marisa Jacoby		
Postal address:	PO Box 27688, Greenacres			
Postal code:	6057	Cell:	083 233 5612	
Telephone:	041 374 8426	Fax:	041 373 2002	
E-mail:	marisa@publicpocess.co.za			

Version 1 of April 2017





4.2 The specialist appointed in terms of the Regulations -

I, CARY GRANT ANDREW HASTIE , declare that -

General declaration:

- · I act as the independent specialist in this application
- I will perform the work relating to the application in an objective manner, even if this results in views and findings that are not favourable to the applicant
- I declare that there are no circumstances that may compromise my objectivity in performing such work;
- I have expertise in conducting the specialist report relevant to this application, including knowledge of the Act, regulations and any guidelines that have relevance to the proposed activity;
- · I will comply with the Act, regulations and all other applicable legislation;
- I have no, and will not engage in, conflicting interests in the undertaking of the activity;
- I undertake to disclose to the applicant and the competent authority all material information in my possession that
 reasonably has or may have the potential of influencing any decision to be taken with respect to the application by the
 competent authority; and the objectivity of any report, plan or document to be prepared by myself for submission to the
 competent authority;
- · all the particulars furnished by me in this form are true and correct; and
- I realize that a false declaration is an offence and is punishable in terms of section 24F of the Act.

Signature of the specialist
ENGINEERING ADVICE AND SERVICES (PTY) LTD

Name of company (if applicable)

19 MARCH 2019

Date

Date

Date

Designation

SUID-AFRIKAANSE FOLISIEDIENS

2019 -03- 1 9

STATISTICS

SOUTH AFFE SERVICE

Version 1 of April 2017

Engineering Specialist



DETAILS OF EAP AND DECLARATION OF INTEREST IN TERMS OF REGULATIONS 12 AND 13 OF THE AMENDMENTS TO THE ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT ASSESSMENT REGULATIONS, 2017

	(For official use only)
File Reference Number:	
NEAS Reference Number:	
Date Received:	

Application for environmental authorization in terms of the National Environmental Management Act, 1998 (Act No. 107 of 1998), as amended and the Amendments to Environmental Impact Assessment Regulations, 2017

PROJECT TITLE

UMGCAMBO CITRUS: Agricultural Development on Portion 525 of Farm Strathsomers Estate No. 42, and Associated Irrigation Infrastructure on Portion 523 of Farm Strathsomers Estate No. 42, Sundays River Valley Municipality

Specialist:	JJ Spies Civil Engineers			
Contact person:	Mr Jaco Spies			
Postal address:	53 Louise Michael Drive, Lovernore Heights			
Postal code:	6070	Cell:	082 456 6121	
Telephone:	041 368 1009	Fax:	041 368 3470	
E-mail:	jaco@jjscivilengs.co.za			
Professional affiliation(s) (if any)	ECSA, MSAICE, IMESA			
Project Consultant:	Public Process Consultants			
Contact person:	Marisa Jacoby			
Postal address:	PO Box 27688, Greenacres	PO Box 27688, Greenacres		
Postal code:	6057	Cell:	083 233 5612	
Telephone:	041 374 8426	Fax:	041 373 2002	
E-mail:	marisa@publicpocess.co.za			

Version 1 of April 2017

Muchalbuyk
Ex Officio Commissioner of OATHS IRSA)

Name: Anzel Van Schalbuyk

CERTIFIED FINANCIAL PLANNER*

Efficient Wasith (Pty) Ltd

3" Floor, Fairview Office Park
66 Ring Road, Greenacres
Port Elizabeth

25-03.2019

Port Elizat





4.2 The specialist appointed in terms of the Regulations -

e that -
۰

General declaration:

- · I act as the independent specialist in this application
- I will perform the work relating to the application in an objective manner, even if this results in views and findings that are not favourable to the applicant
- I declare that there are no circumstances that may compromise my objectivity in performing such work;
- I have expertise in conducting the specialist report relevant to this application, including knowledge of the Act, regulations and any guidelines that have relevance to the proposed activity;
- · I will comply with the Act, regulations and all other applicable legislation;
- . I have no, and will not engage in, conflicting interests in the undertaking of the activity;
- I undertake to disclose to the applicant and the competent authority all material information in my possession that
 reasonably has or may have the potential of influencing any decision to be taken with respect to the application by the
 competent authority; and the objectivity of any report, plan or document to be prepared by myself for submission to the
 competent authority;
- · all the particulars furnished by me in this form are true and correct; and
- I realise that a false declaration is an offence and is punishable in terms of section 24F of the Act.

Alignature of the specialist

Premier Attraction 472 CC t/a JJ Sples Civil Engineers

Name of company (if applicable)

Z 5 · 0 3 · 2019

Date

Signature of the Commissioner of Oaths

25 · 03 · 2019

Date

CFP (registered)

Designation

Official stamp (below)

Name: Anzel Van Schalkwyk

25-03-2019

Efficient Weslih (Pty) Ltd 3" Floor, Fairview Office Park 66 Ring Road, Greenacres Port Elizabeth 6057

Version 1 of April 2017